## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..../2015 CRLMP No(s). 13129/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/10/2013 in CRLAP No. 2192/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UMAKANTHA @ KANTHA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay in filing the special leave petition is condoned subject to payment of Rs.1,000/-, as costs, with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust, within four weeks from today.

Subject to compliance of the said condition, let notice be issued to the respondent.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER